Commissioner of Patents & Tra

Washington, D.C. 20231

101748408 FORM PTO-1619A

	(Rev. 6-99) PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark O						
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.						
	1. Submission Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	2. Name of Conveying Party(ies): HA, Jae-Mok PARK, Jin-U JANG, Jin-Ouk HAHM, Hyun-Sik Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Yes X No					
	Name and Address of Receiving Party(les):	4. Nature of conveyance:					
	Name: AD-Tech Co., Ltd.	X Assignment Merger					
	Street Address: Na-805 Shila Technovil Dang-dong, Kyunggi-do	Security Agreement Change of Name					
	City: Gunpo	Other:					
	State/Country: Korea Zip: 435-010	Execution Dates: 04162001, 04182001,					
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	04202001, 04252001					
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
		document is being filed together with a new application,					
	the first execution date of the application is :						
	X the filing date of the application is: 03292001						
06/08/2001	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09819954	B. Patent No.(s)					
	1 MABDI1 00000097 09819954	405					
03 FC:581	40.00 BP						
	6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136	7. Number of applications and patents 1 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account 06-1358.					
	or JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666						
	Attorney Docket No. P66533US0						
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
	10. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	Yoon S. Ham/45,307 STALL June 7, 2001						
	Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. Signat	rure Date					
	Total r	number of pages excluding cover sheet: -1-					

JPH&S 103-11/99

REEL: 011876 FRAME: 0585

PATENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	HA, Jae-Mok		**************************************	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	w	(2)	PARK, Jin-U	**********************		
		(3)	JANG, Jin-Ouk		******************************	
			HAHM. Hyun-Sik			
		(5)			********************************	
			In consideration of the sum of c to each of the undersigned, the undersigned hereby assigns, trans	ne dollar (\$1.00), and receipt and sufficience	other good and valuable con	siderations paid
(6)	insert Name of Assignee	(6)	AD-Tech Co., Ltd.	**************	***************************************	
<i>(7)</i>	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(7)	of Na-805 Shila Technovil, 38	-3, Dang-dong, Gunt	o-City, Kyunggi-do, 436-	010, KOREA
(8)	Insert Legal Entity and State	or (8)	a company		Korea	
	Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)		(hereinafter designated as the Asteritories, dependencies and poss			nited States, its
(9)	Insert <u>identification</u> of invention such as Title, Case Number Foreign Application Number		WALLPAPER FOR SHIELDING		IC WAVES,	· p p n
			for which the undersigned has (have	e) executed an applicati	on for patent in the United S	tates of America
(10)	insert <u>Date</u> of signing Application, or filing date a	nd (113)	Said application having been executed/filed on			
	Serial No., if known		Serial No.	,,,,,,,)		
heneby o any agni right to 20004, t	5) The undersigned hereby au States resulting from this applica covenants that he has (they have) sement in conflict herewith. 6) Assignor hereby further was sue for, and collect damages for 7) The undersigned hereby gr	ithorize(s) and tion or any co) full right to or signs to Assig r, any and all ant(s) the law nment any fun	ffirmative acts which may be necest request(a) the Commissioner of Intinuing or divisional applications to over the entire interest herein assinee all cisims and causes of action acts of past and future infringement firm of Jacobson, Price, Holmasther identification which may be new this document.	Patents and Trademark hereof to the said Assigned, and that he has (for infringement of the at. a & Stern, PLLC, 400	a to issue any and all Letter gnee, as Assignae of the ent they have) not executed, and patent rights assigned here Seventh Street, N.W., Was	m Patents of the tire interest, and i will not execute in, including the thington, D.C.
le	witness whereof, executed by i	the undersign	ed on the date(s) opposite the und	ereigned name(s).		
Date 🧐	8) April 20, 200/	Name of Inve		<u> ®</u> _	jaenok Ha	(SEAL)
Date (D April 24, 2001	Name of Inve	typed name ntor Jin-U PARK		signature DARK	(SEAL)
	- ()	14(110 01 1114)	typed name		elgnature	((
Date _	@ April 16,200] 1	Name of Inve		<u>⊗</u>	Jang	(SEAL)
Date	DAMI B, root	Name of Inve	typed neme ntor Hvun-Sik HAHM	læ HA	sigKature HM, kvm - SİK	(OCAL)
Date _	0 NP11 101 1002	Mame of Invel	typed name	102 1171	signature	(SEAL)
Dete _		Name of Inve	With and 14th to the control of the	-4		(SEAL)
	This analogous to be side		typed name	alemand above at the state of the	signature	lmnosi 15+
then the			t before a United States Consul If sed by at least two witnesses who		with Lriblic II downerfically a	ignea, if not,
	ditional inventor's names and sig		Witness		•	
	a separate sheet.	-			e de la companya de l	
			Witness			

LAW OFFICES OF

JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JPH&S 7/98

RECORDED: 06/07/2001

PATENT REEL: 011876 FRAME: 0586